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BOILERS. ENGINES, COMPRESSORS. SAW MILLS. ETC.
FREMONT ST.

' SAN FRANCISCO

USE

DESKS

KOE CROCKER-LANGLEY DIRECTORY KOH 1025

Koempel Herman C, ins adjuster. Mer-
chants Exchange Bldg, r Fruitvah-

Koen Charles J, marine engr, r 534 Ash-
bury

Koen Ellen C. widow, r 534 Ashbury
Koeji Raymond C, marine engr, r 534

Ashbury
iS'Koen. See Coen, Cohen, Cohn and

Kohn
Koenemann John, groceries, 2401 Bush
Koenen Matthew, shoemkr, 132 Harriet
Koenen Peter, cellarman, r 28 Heron
Koenig Adolph, express, r 347 Arlington
Koenig Alberte, salesman, r 434 Page
Koenig Annie, widow, r 110 Hoffman Av
Koenig Arthur J L, patternmkr, r 3547

19th
Koenig Charles (Koenig, Wuestefeld &

Smith Co) r 1270, 7th Av
Koenig Charles J, contr, r 325 Church
Koenig Edward G. agt J W Goddard &

Sons, r 144, 13th Av
Koenig Erneste, with Schultz-Hansen Co,

r Oakland
Koenig Eugene G. glassblower, r 4246

24th
Koenig Frank (Koenig & Waldau) r 3547

19th
Koenig Frank, pres Koenig Shoe Co, r

1997 Oak
Koenig Frank M, stenogr, r 3547, 19th
Koenig Fred, blksmith. r 1306a Green-

wich
Koenig Fred, plumber, r 1180 Vallejo
Koenig Frederick, blksmith, r 1306%

Greenwich rear
Koenig Fulton, mech, r 1910 Ellis
Koenig George, cabtmkr, r 830 Treat Av
Koenig Gustav C, salesman Tucker Co,

r 245, 23d Av
Koenig Heinrich, r 1629 Waller
Koenig Henry, engr, r 1808, 16th Av

South
Koenig Henry J, elk, r 1629 Waller
Koenig Herman, hostler, r 424 Gough
Koenig Hugo, ironwkr. r 1910 Ellis
Koenig John, lab, r 620 Silliman
Koenig K W, musician, r 1152 Scott
Koenig Louis, groceries, 110 San Jose Av
Koenig Louis (Curtis & Koenig) r 434

Page
Koenig Ludwig B G, bldr, r 620 Guerrero
Koenig Mary, widow, r 3027, 25th
Koenig Mary F, widow, r 3040. 26th
Koenig Max (Koenig & Collins) r 2544

Baker
Koenig Otto, with Youth's Directory
Koenig Peter, with Ocean Beach Lum-

ber Co, 1263, 47th Av
KOENIG SHOE CO.

Frank Koenig- pres and treas, Grant
W. smith sec and mgr, 53 Kearny cor
Post, and 1541-1547 Van Ness Av, tel
Franklin 734

Koenig William, architect. 34 Ellis, r
1251, 5th Av

Koenig William G, plumber, r 547 Al-
varado

Koenig, Wuestefeld & Smith Co (Chas
Koenig, Herman Wuestefeld and Ed-
mund Smith) engravers, 1270, 7th Av

Koenig & Collins (M Koenig and F H
Collins) cloaks and suits, 1621 Van
Ness Av

Koenig & Waldau (F Koenig and Chris-
tian Waldau) liquors, 148, 3d

jt®=Koenig. See Koening and Konig
Koenlgsberg Isaac, men's furnishings,

2341 Mission
Koenigsberger Ferdinand (Kohlberg &

Co) r 2055 Green
Koenigsmark W, musician, r 362 Texas
KOENZGSTEXN GEZA, chiropodist, 1021

Van Ness Av
/^-Koenigstein. See Konigstein
Koening Carl M, salesman, r 818 Hayes
Koening Fred R, salesman, r 638, 8th Av

JI:U=1:IN:I f
CARNEGIE BRICK-POnERY CO.

— Phone
MABKET— aa

iia tenth
IIjstreet

Koepf John, carp, r 1115 York
Koepke Hans J H, propr Commercial

House, r 1305 Devisadero
KOEFFEIi G N, passenger agt Pacific

Coast American Line, Atlantic Trans-
port Line, Dominion Line, Holland
American Line, Leyland Line, Red
Star Line, White Star Line and In-
ternational Mercantile Marine Co,
36 Ellis, tel Kearny 756, r 1456 Waller

Koerber A Coal Co, 69 Chesley
Koerber Lillie L, physician, r 504 G-uer-

rero
SS"Koerber. See Korber
Koerner Catherine, widow, r 242 Noe
Koerner Christian, buyer Carlson, Cur-

rier Co, r Berkeley
Koerner Jacob, adjutant Salvation Army,

r Alameda
aS="Koerner. See Korner
Koernig Gustave, baker, r 141 CoUms
Koesel George E, with C A Malm & Co,

r 1002 Hampshire
Koesel Louis, trunks, 41 Ellis and 841

Golden Gate Av
Koesel William B, salesman B Hart &

Bro, r 1002 Hampshire
Koester Annie, widow, r 1645, 15th
Koester Edward Mrs, liquors, NW cor

Mission and 15th
Koester Fred, r 28th Av South nr P
Koester Frederick H, liquors, 625. 7th.

r 1657 Post
t^Koester. See Costa. Kosta and Koster
KOETITZ FREDERICK A, vice-pres

and engr Pac Construction Co, r Ala-
meda „

Koetitz Karl F, elk Pac Construction
Co, r Oakland

Koff Martin, master mariner, r 17 Surrey
Koffer Michael E, printing, 568 Capp
Koffold Peter M, master mariner, r 443

Waller
Kofod Edward, r 2528 V^ Sutter
Kofod John P, asst Yerba Buena Light

House Station
Kofoed Alfred, elk. r 2926 Webster
Kofoed Anton, hodcarrier. r 572 Fell
Kofoed Christian, watchman, r 1442

17th Av South .. ^ ^
i^Kofoed. See Koafoed and Koefoed
Kogelshatz Adolph J, butcher, 1270 Pa-

cific, r 169 Bernard
Kohane Cornelius, lab. r 934 Sanchez
Kohane Michael, stev, r 1506 Dolores
Kohen S Mrs, widow, r 1544 Steiner
Kohl Building, NE cor California and

Montgomery , . ,

KOHI. C FREDERICK, office 414 Kohl
Bldg

Kohl Conrad, cook, r 3224 Harrison
Kohl Frank, cabtmkr, r 747 Laguna
Kohl Harry W, piano tuner, r 24 Steiner
Kohl Henrv J, eollr Dairy Delivery Co.

1- 1110 Stanvan
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